



EVALUATION TABULATION
IFB-Construction No. 24-12
On Call Roadway Maintenance
RESPONSE DEADLINE: June 21, 2024 at 2:00 pm
Report Generated: Tuesday, June 25, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Sagres Construction Corporation	\$6,227,725.00
A&M Concrete Corporation	\$6,532,795.00
Crown Construction Service < Inc	\$6,728,350.00
Bright Construction Group	\$6,846,650.00
Arthur Construction Co., Inc.	\$8,911,446.00

BID TABLE

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.3	AC	\$16,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,500.00
X	2	REMOVE SHRUBS	25	EA	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	3	REMOVE TREES (2" – 6" DIA.)	25	EA	\$825.00	\$20,625.00	\$925.00	\$23,125.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
X	4	REMOVE TREES (6" – 18" DIA.)	20	EA	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00
X	5	REMOVE TREES (18" – 30" DIA.)	10	EA	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
X	6	REMOVE TREES (GREATER THAN 30" DIA.)	3	EA	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$5,175.00	\$15,525.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
X	7	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (SMALLER THAN 18" DIA.)	45	EA	\$435.00	\$19,575.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
X	8	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (18"- 30" DIA.)	10	EA	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
X	9	GRIND TREE STUMP BELOW GRADE (LARGER THAN 30" DIAMETER)	3	EA	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
X	10	ROOT PRUNNING PER VIENNA STANDARD DETAIL L-1	200	LF	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	11	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING (WITH WELDED WIRE FENCING) COMPLETE AS SHOWN ON FAIRFAX PFM PLATE 6-12	300	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
X	12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	1000	SY	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
X	13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3000	SY	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$13.50	\$40,500.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00
X	14	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	5000	LF	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
X	15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (UP TO 4" DEPTH)	700	SY	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
X	16	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF PAVEMENT (OVER 4" DEPTH)	1000	SY	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
X	17	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRICK AND OR CONCRETE PAVERS	500	SY	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	18	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DRAINAGE PIPE (12" DIA. OR LESS OR EQUIVALENT ELLIPTICAL)	200	LF	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
X	19	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DRAINAGE PIPE (15" TO 30" DIA. OR EQUIVALENT ELLIPTICAL)	200	LF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
X	20	ERADICATE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (LINEAR MARKINGS) PER VDOT SECTION 512	300	LF	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
X	21	ERADICATE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (NON-LINEAR MARKINGS) PER VDOT SECTION 512	250	SF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
X	22	FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE PER VDEQ STD & SPEC 3.05	5000	LF	\$4.75	\$23,750.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
X	23	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE (ORANGE PLASTIC FENCE)	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	24	6" CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (VESCH 3.02, INCLUDES FILTER FABRIC)	150	SY	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
X	25	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET PROTECTION (GUTTER BUDDY OR EQUIVALENT)	100	EA	\$295.00	\$29,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00
X	26	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN , USING EXISTING SIGN AND EXISTING POST	100	EA	\$525.00	\$52,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
X	27	INSTALL SIGN INCLUDING PROVIDING AND INSTALLING NEW 2" SQUARE BREAKAWAY POST	200	EA	\$525.00	\$105,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$450.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$240,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
X	28	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" – 4" DEPTH)	10000	LF	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
X	29	SAWCUT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AND DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES	2500	LF	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
X	30	SAWCUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	31	REGULAR EXCAVATION – REMOVE AND DISPOSE	10000	CY	\$58.00	\$580,000.00	\$60.00	\$600,000.00	\$65.00	\$650,000.00	\$45.00	\$450,000.00	\$40.00	\$400,000.00
X	32	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION – REMOVE AND DISPOSE	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
X	33	SELECT BORROW PER VDOT SECTION 207	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
X	34	VDOT 21-A STONE OR 21-B STONE (COMPACTED IN PLACE PER VDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS)	5000	TON	\$45.00	\$225,000.00	\$32.00	\$160,000.00	\$55.00	\$275,000.00	\$45.00	\$225,000.00	\$40.00	\$200,000.00
X	35	VDOT 57 STONE (COMPACTED IN PLACE PER VDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS)	400	TON	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
X	36	FILL/SELECT MATERIAL (MIN. CBR-15)	100	CY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
X	37	FILL/SELECT MATERIAL (MIN. CBR-30)	100	CY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
X	38	RIP-RAP CL I (VDOT 204) – IN PLACE	100	SY	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
X	39	RIP-RAP CL II (VDOT 204) – IN PLACE	100	SY	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	40	RIP-RAP-CL III (VDOT 204) – IN PLACE	100	SY	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
X	41	CONCRETE CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER (PER VIENNA STANDARD R-2, OR VDOT CG-2, CG-3, CG-6, OR CG-7)	15000	LF	\$34.00	\$510,000.00	\$35.00	\$525,000.00	\$55.00	\$825,000.00	\$40.00	\$600,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,050,000.00
X	42	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE, 7" THICK CONCRETE -VDOT CG-9B AND CG-9D (includes 21A)	1000	SY	\$140.00	\$140,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$125.00	\$125,000.00	\$144.00	\$144,000.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
X	43	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE, 6" THICK CONCRETE -ARL STD R-2.4C (includes 21A)	750	SY	\$140.00	\$105,000.00	\$81.00	\$60,750.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$126.00	\$94,500.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00
X	44	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE, 9" THICK CONCRETE -ARL STD R-2.4C (includes 21A)	100	SY	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
X	45	4" THICKNES CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7000	SY	\$66.00	\$462,000.00	\$72.00	\$504,000.00	\$108.00	\$756,000.00	\$72.00	\$504,000.00	\$75.00	\$525,000.00
X	46	CONCRETE PAD- 4" THICK CONCRETE WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC	100	SY	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	47	CONCRETE PAD- 6" THICK CONCRETE WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC	100	SY	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
X	48	9" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER-ARL-STD R-2.9 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE PER DETAIL R-2.9	200	SY	\$240.00	\$48,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
X	49	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2000	SF	\$58.00	\$116,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$45.00	\$90,000.00
X	50	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVERS (3-1/8" THICKNESS)- INCLUDES EDGE RESTRAINT, FILTER FABRIC, SAND LEVELING BASE, AND 6" COMPACTED 21-A	200	SY	\$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$315.00	\$63,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
X	51	FURNISH AND INSTALL BRICK SIDEWALK PAVERS (2-3/8" THICKNESS) INCLUDES 4" THICK CONCRETE BASE (A-3), AND MORTAR SETTING BED	1000	SY	\$240.00	\$240,000.00	\$350.00	\$350,000.00	\$275.00	\$275,000.00	\$320.00	\$320,000.00	\$210.00	\$210,000.00
X	52	CONCRETE STEPS (WIDTH 3' to 5')	60	EA	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$96,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
X	53	ASPHALT TYPE BM-25, A THRU D	2000	TON	\$170.00	\$340,000.00	\$105.00	\$210,000.00	\$200.00	\$400,000.00	\$130.00	\$260,000.00	\$175.00	\$350,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	54	ASPHALT TYPE SM-9.5, A THRU D	800	TON	\$190.00	\$152,000.00	\$115.00	\$92,000.00	\$200.00	\$160,000.00	\$135.00	\$108,000.00	\$200.00	\$160,000.00
X	55	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (UP TO 2")	1000	SY	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
X	56	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2"-4")	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
X	58	FLAT TOP PROFILE SPEED HUMP, ARL STD R-2.8 (INCLUDES ASPHALT MILLING, PLACEMENT OF NEW ASPHALT TO DESIGN GRADE, AND PAVEMENT MARKING PER MUTCD FIG 3B-29, or 3B-30 (PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR SPEED TABLES AND SPEED HUMPS WITH OR WITHOUT CROSSWALKS))	300	SY	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$270.00	\$81,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
X	59	APPLY NTCQS-1hM NON-TRACKING TACK AS SEAM SEALING TO PAVEMENT PATCHES (MIN 4 INCHES WIDE)	600	LF	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
X	60	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE STRUCTURE	20	EA	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Ite m	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	61	REMOVE EXISTING INLET STRUCTURE	60	EA	\$2,100.00	\$126,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$105,000.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00
X	62	FURNISH AND INSTALL C-900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8"	100	LF	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$295.00	\$29,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
X	63	FURNISH AND INSTALL C-900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10"	100	LF	\$375.00	\$37,500.00	\$475.00	\$47,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$320.00	\$32,000.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00
X	64	FURNISH AND INSTALL C-900 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12"	100	LF	\$395.00	\$39,500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$375.00	\$37,500.00
X	65	FURNISH AND INSTALL DROP INLET VDOT DI-1 (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	5	EA	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$39,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
X	66	VDOT DI-1, EACH ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FOOT OVER 5'	4	VF	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
X	67	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHALLOW NONROADWAY GRATE INLET, ARL STD D- 1.9	8	EA	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00
X	68	FURNISH AND INSTALL YARD INLET, ARL STD D-1.10, OR D-1.11	5	EA	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	69	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-3A (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	4	EA	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
X	70	VDOT DI-3A, EACH ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FOOT OVER 5'	2	VF	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X	71	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-3B, OR DI-3C WITH L = 6' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	2	EA	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
X	72	VDOT DI-3B OR DI-3C, EACH ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FOOT OVER 5'	2	VF	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X	73	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-3B, OR DI-3C WITH L = 8' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	6	EA	\$7,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00
X	74	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-3B, OR DI-3C WITH L = 10' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	10	EA	\$7,800.00	\$78,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$82,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	75	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-3B, OR DI-3C WITH L = 12' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	2	EA	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
X	76	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-2A (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	2	EA	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
X	77	VDOT DI-2A, EACH ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FOOT OVER 5'	2	VF	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X	78	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-2B, OR DI-2C WITH L = 6' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	2	EA	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
X	79	VDOT DI-2B OR DI-2C, EACH ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FOOT OVER 5'	2	VF	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X	80	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-2B, OR DI-2C WITH L = 8' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	2	EA	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	81	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-2B, OR DI-2C WITH L = 10' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	2	EA	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
X	82	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-2B, OR DI-2C WITH L = 12' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
X	83	FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB DROP INLET, VDOT DI-2B, OR DI-2C WITH L = 16' (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
X	84	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	15	EA	\$5,800.00	\$87,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$106,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$115,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00
X	85	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE, EACH ADDITIONAL FOOT OVER 5'	10	VF	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$990.00	\$9,900.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
X	86	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE (DEPTH 5' OR LESS)	4	EA	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
IFB-Construction No. 24-12
On Call Roadway Maintenance

Pg 14

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Ite m	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	87	5' DIAMETER MANHOLE, EACH ADDITIONAL FOOT OVER 5'	4	VF	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,499.00	\$5,996.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
X	88	INSTALL MANHOLE STEPS IN EXISTING MANHOLE	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
X	89	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCP, 15" DIAMETER	400	LF	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	\$350.00	\$140,000.00	\$145.00	\$58,000.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00
X	90	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCP, 18" DIAMETER	200	LF	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$365.00	\$73,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$195.00	\$39,000.00	\$220.00	\$44,000.00
X	91	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCP, 21" DIAMETER	60	LF	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$230.00	\$13,800.00
X	92	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCP, 24" DIAMETER	60	LF	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$435.00	\$26,100.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00
X	93	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCP, 30" DIAMETER	60	LF	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$480.00	\$28,800.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$270.00	\$16,200.00
X	94	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCP, 36" DIAMETER	60	LF	\$290.00	\$17,400.00	\$625.00	\$37,500.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$280.00	\$16,800.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Ite m	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	95	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCP, 42" DIAMETER	60	LF	\$390.00	\$23,400.00	\$875.00	\$52,500.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$420.00	\$25,200.00	\$420.00	\$25,200.00
X	96	FURNISH AND INSTALL CL-III RCAP, 23" X 14"	50	LF	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$540.00	\$27,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
X	97	FURNISH AND INSALL ES-1, END SECTION, 15" PIPE	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
X	98	FURNISH AND INSTALL ES-1, END SECTION, 18" PIPE	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
X	99	FURNISH AND INSTALL ES-1, END SECTION, 21" PIPE	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
X	100	FURNISH AND INSTALL ES-1, END SECTION, 24" PIPE	2	EA	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
X	101	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" CMP	100	LF	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
X	102	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" CMP	100	LF	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
X	103	FURNISH AND INSTALL 21" CMP	100	LF	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	104	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" or 4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SINGLE WALL, CORRUGATED)	200	LF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
X	105	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" HDPP, AASHTO M 330 (POLYPROPYLENE DUAL WALL- SMOOTH INTERIOR/CORRUGATED EXTERIOR)	200	LF	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
X	106	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" HDPP, AASHTO M 330 (POLYPROPYLENE DUAL WALL- SMOOTH INTERIOR/CORRUGATED EXTERIOR)	200	LF	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
X	107	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" HDPP, AASHTO M 330 (POLYPROPYLENE DUAL WALL- SMOOTH INTERIOR/CORRUGATED EXTERIOR)	200	LF	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$345.00	\$69,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00
X	108	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" HDPE, AASHTO M 294 (POLYETHYLENE DUAL WALL- SMOOTH INTERIOR/CORRUGATED EXTERIOR)	50	LF	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	109	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" HDPE, AASHTO M 294 (POLYETHYLENE DUAL WALL- SMOOTH INTERIOR/CORRUGATED EXTERIOR)	200	LF	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00
X	110	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" HDPE, AASHTO M 294 (POLYETHYLENE DUAL WALL- SMOOTH INTERIOR/CORRUGATED EXTERIOR)	200	LF	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$345.00	\$69,000.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00
X	111	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" END SECTION HDPP/HDPE	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
X	112	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" END SECTION HDPP/HDPE	2	EA	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
X	113	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" END SECTION HDPP/HDPE	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
X	114	FURNISH AND INSTALL VDOT STANDARD UD-4 EDGE DRAIN	1000	LF	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
X	115	TIE-IN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (12" - 18" STORM SEWER PIPE)	10	EA	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	116	TIE-IN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (OVER 18" - 24" STORM SEWER PIPE)	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
X	117	TIE-IN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (OVER 24" - 36" STORM SEWER PIPE)	4	EA	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
X	118	ADJUST CURB INLET TOP (1" – 4")	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
X	119	ADJUST CURB INLET TOP (5" – 8")	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
X	120	ADJUST STORM OR SANITARY MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (1" – 6")	20	EA	\$975.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
X	121	ADJUST STORM OR SANITARY MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (7" – 11")	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
X	122	REMOVE AND REPLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET TOP (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING FRAME AND COVER, AND RE-USE OF THE EXISTING FRAME AND COVER)	30	SY	\$340.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$360.00	\$10,800.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	123	REMOVE AND REPLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET TOP (INCLUDES PROVISION OF NEW FRAME AND COVER)	60	SY	\$435.00	\$26,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$165,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$360.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00
X	124	REMOVE BRICK/BLOCK STORM STRUCTURE WALL AND REPLACE WALL SECTION WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE	20	SY	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
X	125	PARGE STORM/SANITARY STRUCTURE WALLS	60	SY	\$310.00	\$18,600.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
X	126	FURNISH AND INSTALL POP-UP DRAINAGE EMITTER AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION "F" OF THIS SPECIFICATION HEREIN.	30	EA	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
X	127	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIPE THROUGH CURB AS SHOWN ON VIENNA DETAIL R-1, AND AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION "F" OF THIS SPECIFICATION HEREIN.	30	EA	\$525.00	\$15,750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	128	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SEDIMENT FROM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	15	EA	\$625.00	\$9,375.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
X	129	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SEDIMENT FROM PIPES AND CULVERTS (CULVERTS OR PIPES WITH HEIGHT LESS THAN 72")	10	CY	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
X	130	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SEDIMENT FROM LARGE PIPES AND CULVERTS (CULVERTS OR PIPES WITH HEIGHT 72" AND LARGER)	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
X	131	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SEDIMENT FROM OPEN STREAMS	100	CY	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
X	132	CONCRETE COPING WALLS (MAXIMUM HEIGHT = 8")	100	LF	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
X	133	STONE RETAINING WALL (ARL STD R-4.0, R-4.1, R4.2 AND AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION "F" OF THIS SPECIFICATION HEREIN)	6000	CF	\$58.00	\$348,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100,000.00	\$50.00	\$300,000.00	\$40.00	\$240,000.00	\$35.00	\$210,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Bid Table					A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	134	CONCRETE FOOTER FOR STONE RETAINING WALL	250	CY	\$650.00	\$162,500.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00	\$450.00	\$112,500.00	\$650.00	\$162,500.00	\$450.00	\$112,500.00
X	135	6X6 TIMBER RETAINING WALL - MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 2' ABOVE FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES 6" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE, AND TIEBACKS NOT REQUIRED	400	SF	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
X	136	SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL- MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 4' ABOVE FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES ONE COURSE BELOW GRADE, AND GEO-WEB NOT REQUIRED.	4000	SF	\$90.00	\$360,000.00	\$110.00	\$440,000.00	\$45.00	\$180,000.00	\$48.00	\$192,000.00	\$45.00	\$180,000.00
X	137	RELOCATE WATER METER BOXES (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL RELOCATION)	20	EA	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
X	138	ADJUST WATER METER BOXES (VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT ONLY)	70	EA	\$475.00	\$33,250.00	\$750.00	\$52,500.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$240.00	\$16,800.00
X	139	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	50	EA	\$395.00	\$19,750.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. 24-12
 On Call Roadway Maintenance

Selected	Line Item	Bid Table			A&M Concrete Corporation		Arthur Construction Co., Inc.		Bright Construction Group		Crown Construction Service < Inc		Sagres Construction Corporation	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	140	WATER VALVE- VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT TO NEW GRADE	20	EA	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00
X	141	GAS VALVE- VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT TO NEW GRADE	20	EA	\$675.00	\$13,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
X	142	FURNISH AND INSTALL ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, AR STD R-3.2 (BLACK)	500	LF	\$195.00	\$97,500.00	\$330.00	\$165,000.00	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$380.00	\$190,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
X	143	CONCRETE TESTING SERIES (AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION "F" OF THE SPECIFICATION HEREIN	100	EA	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
X	144	SEEDING TO INCLUDE LIME, FERTILIZER, AND MULCH	500	SY	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
X	145	SODDING (TO INCLUDE 2" TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZATION)	5000	SY	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$27.00	\$135,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$18.00	\$90,000.00	\$7.50	\$37,500.00
X	146	TOPSOIL (2" DEPTH)	500	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.70	\$5,350.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
X	147	FILL DIRT	500	CY	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
Total						\$6,532,795.00		\$8,911,446.00		\$6,846,650.00		\$6,728,350.00		\$6,227,725.00